# OP \$240.00 413527

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM723315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

**AGREEMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank, as Agent		04/19/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Campuslogic, Inc.
Street Address:	1340 S. Spectrum Blvd., Suite #200
City:	Chandler
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85286
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4135279	CAMPUSLOGIC
Registration Number:	4966689	AWARDLETTER
Serial Number:	86195797	STUDENTVERIFICATION.COM
Registration Number:	4966714	STUDENTVERIFICATION
Registration Number:	5018051	I MAKE FINANCIAL AID AWESOME.
Registration Number:	5398397	CAMPUSMETRICS
Registration Number:	5418198	CLEARCOST
Serial Number:	87570449	STUDENTFORMS
Serial Number:	87855815	SCHOLARSHIPUNIVERSE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2132897727

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2134262623

**Email:** measonpriest@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michele Eason-Priest/Goodwin Procter LLP

Address Line 1: 601 S Figueroa St Fl 41

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 139037.337759

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007700 FRAME: 0348

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele Eason-Priest		
SIGNATURE: /s/ Michele Eason-Priest			
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2022		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Project Camelback - IP Release 2#page1.tif			
Delical Consultant ID Delicas Office of 18			

source=Project Camelback - IP Release 2#page1.tif source=Project Camelback - IP Release 2#page2.tif source=Project Camelback - IP Release 2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007700 FRAME: 0349

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (this "**Termination and Release**") is granted as of April 19, 2022 by **SILICON VALLEY BANK**, as Administrative Agent ("**Agent**"), in favor of **CAMPUSLOGIC**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation (the "**Grantor**").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2018 (the "Agreement"), granting to Agent, with reference to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, a Lien and a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement), whether then owned or existing or at any time thereafter acquired or arising and wherever located, notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 1, 2018 at Reel 6340, Frame 0980. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein have the respective meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement.

**WHEREAS**, Grantor has requested that Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks as herein provided; and

**WHEREAS**, Grantor has requested that Agent provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of Agent's security interests in and liens on the Trademarks as herein provided.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests thereunder and under the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement in, to and under the Trademarks, including, without limitation, those trademarks and trademark applications identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO; and
- 3. agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007700 FRAME: 0350

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

as Administrative Agent

Title: Director

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007700 FRAME: 0351** 

## SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### Registered Trademarks

Trademark	App. No./Filing Date	Reg. No.: Reg. Date	Owner
CAMPUSLOGIC	85/412,652	4,135,279	Campuslogic, Inc.
	09/01/2011	05/01/2012	
	86/195,797	N/A	CampusLogic, Inc.
student verification.com	02/17/2014		
AWARDLETTER	86/842,105	4,966,689	Campuslogic, Inc.
	12/08/2015	05/24/2016	
STUDENTVERIFICATION	86/856,131	4,966,714	Campuslogic, Inc.
	12/21/2015	05/24/2016	
I MAKE FINANCIAL AID AWESOME	86/902,469	5,018,051	Campuslogic, Inc.
	02/09/2016	08/09/2016	
CAMPUSMETRICS	87/570,439	5,398,397	CampusLogic, Inc.
	08/15/2017	02/06/2018	
CLEARCOST	87/570,444	5,418,198	CampusLogic, Inc.
	08/15/2017	03/06/2018	

#### Trademark Applications

Trademark	App. No./	Reg. No./	Owner
	Filing Date	Reg. Date	
STUDENTFORMS	87/570,449	N/A	CampusLogic, Inc.
	08/15/2017		
SCHOLARSHIPUNIVERSE	87/855,815	N/A	CampusLogic, Inc.
	03/29/2018		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007700 FRAME: 0352

**RECORDED: 04/22/2022**